

PAK ELEKTRON LIMITED

Head Office: : 14-Km, Ferozepur Road, Lahore-54760 Pakistan

G.P.O. Box No. 1614, Lahore - Pakistan.

Tel: : (+92 42) 35920151-9
Facsimile: : (+92 42) 35920150
Website: : www.pel.com.pk

August 17, 2020

THE GENERAL MANAGER

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building / Road, Karachi.

Sub: CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION (CBS)

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Corporate Briefing Session of Pak Elektron Limited is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, August 25, 2020, at 03:00 p.m. to 04:00 p.m. via Zoom Video link facility in order to brief the investors/analysts about Company's Financial Performance and Future outlook.

Corporate Briefing Session flyer is attached.

You may circulate the information to the members of the Exchange.

Thanking you.

Yours Sincerely,

For PAK ELEKTRON LIMITED

M. OMER FAROOQ Company Secretary







Corporate Briefing Session

Pak Elektron Limited (PAEL)

Tuesday, Aug 25, 2020 (3:00 pm- 4:00 pm)



You are cordially invited to Corporate Briefing Session of Pak Elektron Limited (PAEL) wherein the Senior Management shall discuss the company's financial performance and outlook.

Date: Aug 25, 2020 (Tuesday)

Venue: Zoom

Please follow the given link to register for the session. After registration you will receive an email containing log-in credentials.

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZMvfuuqqDspE9XFtH7VIfKL5rxDoZ2L_Rcs

SOPs for the Zoom Call

- 1. Please keep your mic on mute unless you are unmuted by the host.
- 2. Questions will only be entertained through chat option.
- 3. Registration is mandatory for the session. Participants will be allowed on first come first serve basis.

For any queries please contact on below numbers

Shankar Talreja

Deputy Head of Research Topline Securities Limited <u>shankar@topline.com.pk</u> +92~21~35303330 Ext: 133

Faizan Ahmed

Head of Research
BMA Capital Management Limited
Faizan.ahmed@bmacapital.com
+92-21-111-262-111 Ext: 2057